(a) Insurance risk (continued)

Sensitivities

Liabilities for incurred claims are mainly based on assumptions of expected loss ratio which is determined after
considering industry benchmark, experience data, discount and margin factors. Liabilities for incurred claims are
sensitive to the above key assumptions. The sensitivity of certain variables like legislative changes, uncertainty in the
estimation process, is not possible to quantify. Furthermore, because of delays that arise between occurrence of a
claim and its subsequent notification and eventual settlement, the liabilities for incurred claims are not known with
certainty at the balance sheet date.

Expected loss ratio change results in changes in liabilities for incurred claims. The following table reflects sensitive
analysis of key assumptions relevant to liabilities for incurred claims. Under the condition when other variables
remain constant, changes in profit before income tax and total equity before income tax due to expected loss ratio
change and average claim costs change are as follows:

Changes in expected loss ratio 31 December 2023

Impact on profit
before income tax

Impact on
total equity

before income tax

+1% (296,339) (296,339)
-1% 296,339 296,339

Changes in expected loss ratio 31 December 2022

Impact on profit
before income tax

Impact on
total equity

before income tax

+1% (235,825) (235,825)
-1% 235,825 235,825

ZhongAn Online P & C Insurance Co., Ltd. / Annual Report 2023120

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2023
(All amounts expressed in RMB’000 unless otherwise stated)

5. MANAGEMENT OF INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL RISK (continued)

(a) Insurance risk (continued)

Claim development tables

The following tables reflect the estimates of cumulative incurred claims for each successive accident year at each
balance sheet date, together with cumulative payments to date.

Gross liabilities for incurred claims:

Accident year

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 Total

[…]

Other liabilities 236,760 1,144 — 67 5 321,398 220,008

Total 9,018,313 993,183 — 67 5 321,398 14,973,773

ZhongAn Online P & C Insurance Co., Ltd. / Annual Report 2023124

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2023
(All amounts expressed in RMB’000 unless otherwise stated)

5. MANAGEMENT OF INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL RISK (continued)

(b) Financial risk (continued)

Market risk (continued)

(i) Currency risk  (continued)

Sensitivities

The analysis below is performed to show the reasonably possible movements in foreign currency exchange
rates with all other assumptions held constant, showing the pre-tax impact on profit before income tax of the
Group (due to changes in fair value of currency sensitive monetary assets and liabilities) and total equity of
the Group when the foreign exchange rates vary. The correlation of variables will have a significant effect in
determining the ultimate impact on currency risk, but to demonstrate the impact due to changes in variables,
variables had to be changed on an individual basis.

Changes in exchange rate 31 December 2023

Impact on profit
before income tax

Impact on
total equity

before income tax

+5% (335,603) (335,603)
-5% 335,603 335,603

Changes in exchange rate 31 December 2022 (restated)

Impact on profit
before income tax

Impact on
total equity

before income tax

+5% (285,224) (149,587)
-5% 285,224 149,587

(ii) Interest rate risk

Floating rate instruments expose the Group to cash flow interest risk, whereas fixed interest rate instruments
expose the Group to fair value interest risk.

The Group’s interest risk policy requires it to manage interest rate risk by maintaining an appropriate match
of fixed and variable rate instruments. The policy also requires it to manage the maturity of interest-bearing
financial assets and interest-bearing financial liabilities.

ZhongAn Online P & C Insurance Co., Ltd. / Annual Report 2023 125

5. MANAGEMENT OF INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL RISK (continued)

(b) Financial risk (continued)

Market risk (continued)

(ii) Interest rate risk (continued)

Sensitivities

The analysis below is performed for reasonably possible movements in interest rate with all other variables
held constant, for the following financial instruments, showing the pre-tax impact on profit before income tax
and total equity. Since almost all financial instruments of the Group that bear interest rate risks are financial
instruments denominated in RMB, the sensitivity analysis below only shows the pre-tax impact of RMB financial
instruments on the Group’s profit before income tax and total equity when RMB interest rate changes.

Changes in RMB interest rate 31 December 2023

Impact on profit
before income tax

Impact on
total equity

before income tax

+50 basis points (328,501) (464,108)
-50 basis points 346,413 486,609

Changes in RMB interest rate 31 December 2022

Impact on profit
before income tax

Impact on
total equity

before income tax

+50 basis points (163,520) (301,782)
-50 basis points 170,235 311,649

(iii) Price risk

Equity price risk is the risk that the fair value of a financial instrument (mainly include fund investments and
listed equity investments) will fluctuate because of changes in market prices (other than those arising from
interest rate risk or currency risk), whether those changes are caused by factors specific to the individual
financial instrument or its issuer, or factors affecting all similar financial instruments traded in the market.

ZhongAn Online P & C Insurance Co., Ltd. / Annual Report 2023126

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2023
(All amounts expressed in RMB’000 unless otherwise stated)

5. MANAGEMENT OF INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL RISK (continued)

(b) Financial risk (continued)

Market risk (continued)

(iii) Price risk  (continued)

Sensitivities

The analysis below is performed to show the reasonably possible movements in price with all other
assumptions held constant, showing the pre-tax impact on profit before income tax and total equity of the Group
when the price of relevant financial instruments vary.

Changes in price 31 December 2023

Impact on profit
before income tax

Impact on
total equity

before income tax

+5% 453,727 456,322
-5% (453,727) (456,322)

Changes in price 31 December 2022

Impact on profit
before income tax

Impact on
total equity

before income tax

+5% 591,167 602,166
-5% (591,167) (602,166)

Credit risk

Credit risks refer to the risk of losses incurred by the inabilities of debtors or counterparties to fulfill their contractual
obligations or by the adverse changes in their credit conditions. The Group is exposed to credit risks primarily
associated with its cash and amounts due from banks and other financial institutions, securities purchased
under agreements to resell, financial assets at amortized cost, debt financial assets at fair value through other
comprehensive income, term deposits, restricted statutory deposits and other assets. The Group uses a variety of